assumptions that would lead to the recognition of a materially different impairment charge.

44

14 Impairment of non-financial assets continued

14.3 Goodwill
Following the disposal of AFS cards (refer to note 9 for more details), goodwill of £24 million was reallocated
from the Home Retail Group CGU and subsequently derecognised on disposal. The remaining £95 million of
goodwill continues to be attributed to the Home Retail Group that comprises operations related to the Argos
brand. There was no impairment of the remaining goodwill associated with Home Retail Group.

a) Impairment charges

The following impairment charges are included within the intangible assets impairment presented in note
14.2.

   2025 2024
   £m £m

Sainsbury's Bank plc   - 38

Value-in-use calculations used to derive the recoverable amount of the CGU to which the respective goodwill
has been allocated are measured as outlined above with discount rate and cash flow projections representing
the key measurement assumptions.

b) Sensitivities

Sensitivity analysis on the impairment tests for each group of CGUs to which goodwill has been allocated
has been performed.

   Headroom

   Discount rate Cash flows

  Headroom -2pts +2pts -25% +25%
   £m £m £m £m £m

Home Retail Group a) 22 132 (51) (57) 100
Nectar UK a) 1,534 2,203 1,160 1,109 1,959
Jacksons Stores Limited  b) 79 98 66 51 107
Bells Stores Limited b) 29 33 27 18 39
Other  49 79 32 25 74

a) Cash flows derived from Board-approved projections for four years and then extrapolated into perpetuity with an assumed growth rate of up to

2.0% as a corporate level CGU

b) Goodwill balances are allocated to individual store CGUs to which they relate.

15  Assets and liabilities of disposal group and non-current assets held for sale

As described in note 9, in the period the Group announced the sale of its Core Banking Business and ATM
estate, which are due to complete in the first half of the calendar year 2025. Consequently, assets and
liabilities of £2,512 million and £3,136 million, of the core banking disposal group are classified as held for